Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Tennis Records
FINAL — 2025 WVC Dual Meet Season

No. 1 Singles

Player School Matches W L Pct.
Lily Meeks SP 5 5 0 1.000
Sydney Holberg WR 4 4 0 1.000
Lillian Griesbach MARSH 5 2 3 400
Elizabeth Chan EAST 5 2 3 400
Mikaela Hawley DCE 4 1 3 .250
Carmen Ghidorzi WEST 4 1 3 .250
Holly Hahn DCE 1 0 1 .000
Mallory Smogoleski WEST 1 0 1 .000
Emily Jasso WR 1 0 1 .000
No. 2 Singles

Player School Matches W L Pct.
Brynn Kampmann DCE 4 4 0 1.000
Mikaela Hawley DCE 1 1 0 1.000
Lilly Harger SP 5 4 1 .800
Sophia Cotey WEST 4 3 1 .750
Talia Soskos MARSH 5 2 3 400
Emily Jasso WR 4 1 3 .250
Carmen Ghidorzi WEST 1 0 1 .000
Layla Wesolek WR 1 0 1 .000
Margaret Kettleson EAST 5 0 5 .000
No. 3 Singles

Player School Matches W L Pct.
Brynn Kampmann DCE 1 1 0 1.000
Sophia Cotey WEST 1 1 0 1.000
Amelia Wellens MARSH 5 4 1 .800
Ellery Weddle WEST 4 3 1 .750
Ina Espinoza-Almazar DCE 4 2 2 .500
Layla Wesolek WR 4 2 2 .500
Kelcie Kerchefski SP 5 2 3 400
Lucy Wright EAST 1 0 1 .000
Kayvanna Lor WR 1 0 1 .000
Isabella Vue EAST 4 0 4 .000



No. 4 Singles

Player School
Emily Lucht WEST
Ina Espinoza-Almazar DCE
Ellery Weddle WEST
Kayvanna Lor WR
Isabelle Jennings MARSH
Ana Anderson SP
Samantha Yach DCE
Asianna Xiong DCE
Ava Carlson WR
Tayha Moore WR
Lucy Wright EAST
Grace Edwardson EAST
No. 1 Doubles

Players

Elizabeth Fish-Emma Ekstrand
Stella Olson-Abby Hynes

Stella Olson-Mallory Smogoleski
Audrey Luedtke-Sophia Rosandich
Alison Stultz-Stella Kuhn

Daeshia Chang-Alaina Baken
Eden Wadzinski-Asianna Xiong
Holly Hahn-Eden Wadzinski

Holly Hahn-Sarika Lee

No. 2 Doubles

Players

Haley Champeau-Elaine Titus
Madeline Kloos-Jasmine Buth
Layne Fuller-Sophie Seubert
Jerzy Haubert-Abby Hynes
Haley Bass-Tahlia Cook

Eden Wadzinski-Asianna Xiong
Sarika Lee-Ruth Xiong

Bella Thor-Isabelle Kardash

No. 3 Doubles

Players

Desirae Ringle-Chloe Beckman
Jerzy Haubert-Abby Hynes
Layne Fuller-Sophie Seubert
Ruth Xiong-Chloe Beckman
Jayla Mabon-Clara Solin
Isabelle Janke-Chloe Beckman
Greta Frye-Hannah Ridgway
Vivian Notz-Payden Wolff
Tessa Gunning-Lucia Hollander
Emily Lucht-Josie Draeger
Abagail Rusch-Carcha Khang

Matches
4

W N =222 aaWwoow-a

School
SP
WEST
WEST
MARSH
WR
EAST
DCE
DCE
DCE

School
SP
MARSH
WEST
WEST
EAST
DCE
DCE
WR

School
DCE
WEST
WEST
DCE
SP
DCE
MARSH
EAST
EAST
WEST
WR

OOOOO—\CA)OOI\)—\—\AE

Matches

)

W =2 201000

Matches
5

AN W AaN WO,

Matches

N

O abhaNO= NN

WN = 2aNNMNN-0O0 O

OOO—\I\)OO(AJ—\UWE

OO—\I\)—\I\)LUWE

OOO—\N—\L—\MMME

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000

.667

.600

.600

.333

.000

.000

.000

.000

.000

W =2 dhhON-~OO0OT

AONDNW-_2A-> 20O

O 2 2~ WW 20000

Pct.
1.000
1.000

.750

.600

400

.200

.000

.000

.000

Pct.
1.000
.800
.667
.500
400
.333
.000
.000

Pct.
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.800

.500

400

.250

.000

.000

.000



Stevens Point
Wausau West
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East

O—\I\)(A)-bU'IE

abrrowON-_OIr

Dual Meet Team Standings
FINAL — 2025 WVC Dual Meet Season

Dual
Pts
56
48
40
32
22
12

Dual Matches
Won
28
24
20
16
11
6

Dual Matches
Lost
7
11
15
19
24
29



