

Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Tennis Records

FINAL – 2025 WVC Dual Meet Season

No. 1 Singles

Player	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Lily Meeks	SP	5	5	0	1.000
Sydney Holberg	WR	4	4	0	1.000
Lillian Griesbach	MARSH	5	2	3	.400
Elizabeth Chan	EAST	5	2	3	.400
Mikaela Hawley	DCE	4	1	3	.250
Carmen Ghidorzi	WEST	4	1	3	.250
Holly Hahn	DCE	1	0	1	.000
Mallory Smogoleski	WEST	1	0	1	.000
Emily Jasso	WR	1	0	1	.000

No. 2 Singles

Player	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Brynn Kampmann	DCE	4	4	0	1.000
Mikaela Hawley	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
Lilly Harger	SP	5	4	1	.800
Sophia Cotey	WEST	4	3	1	.750
Talia Soskos	MARSH	5	2	3	.400
Emily Jasso	WR	4	1	3	.250
Carmen Ghidorzi	WEST	1	0	1	.000
Layla Wesolek	WR	1	0	1	.000
Margaret Kettleston	EAST	5	0	5	.000

No. 3 Singles

Player	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Brynn Kampmann	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
Sophia Cotey	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
Amelia Wellens	MARSH	5	4	1	.800
Ellery Weddle	WEST	4	3	1	.750
Ina Espinoza-Almazar	DCE	4	2	2	.500
Layla Wesolek	WR	4	2	2	.500
Kelcie Kerchefski	SP	5	2	3	.400
Lucy Wright	EAST	1	0	1	.000
Kayvanna Lor	WR	1	0	1	.000
Isabella Vue	EAST	4	0	4	.000

No. 4 Singles

Player	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Emily Lucht	WEST	4	4	0	1.000
Ina Espinoza-Almazar	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
Ellery Weddle	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
Kayvanna Lor	WR	3	2	1	.667
Isabelle Jennings	MARSH	5	3	2	.600
Ana Anderson	SP	5	3	2	.600
Samantha Yach	DCE	3	1	2	.333
Asianna Xiong	DCE	1	0	1	.000
Ava Carlson	WR	1	0	1	.000
Tayha Moore	WR	1	0	1	.000
Lucy Wright	EAST	2	0	2	.000
Grace Edwardson	EAST	3	0	3	.000

No. 1 Doubles

Players	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Elizabeth Fish-Emma Ekstrand	SP	5	5	0	1.000
Stella Olson-Abby Hynes	WEST	1	1	0	1.000
Stella Olson-Mallory Smogoleski	WEST	4	3	1	.750
Audrey Luedtke-Sophia Rosandich	MARSH	5	3	2	.600
Alison Stultz-Stella Kuhn	WR	5	2	3	.400
Daeshia Chang-Alaina Baken	EAST	5	1	4	.200
Eden Wadzinski-Asianna Xiong	DCE	1	0	1	.000
Holly Hahn-Eden Wadzinski	DCE	1	0	1	.000
Holly Hahn-Sarika Lee	DCE	3	0	3	.000

No. 2 Doubles

Players	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Haley Champeau-Elaine Titus	SP	5	5	0	1.000
Madeline Kloos-Jasmine Buth	MARSH	5	4	1	.800
Layne Fuller-Sophie Seubert	WEST	3	2	1	.667
Jerzy Haubert-Abby Hynes	WEST	2	1	1	.500
Haley Bass-Tahlia Cook	EAST	5	2	3	.400
Eden Wadzinski-Asianna Xiong	DCE	3	1	2	.333
Sarika Lee-Ruth Xiong	DCE	2	0	2	.000
Bella Thor-Isabelle Kardash	WR	5	0	5	.000

No. 3 Doubles

Players	School	Matches	W	L	Pct.
Desirae Ringle-Chloe Beckman	DCE	2	2	0	1.000
Jerzy Haubert-Abby Hynes	WEST	2	2	0	1.000
Layne Fuller-Sophie Seubert	WEST	2	2	0	1.000
Ruth Xiong-Chloe Beckman	DCE	1	1	0	1.000
Jayla Mabon-Clara Solin	SP	5	4	1	.800
Isabelle Janke-Chloe Beckman	DCE	2	1	1	.500
Greta Frye-Hannah Ridgway	MARSH	5	2	3	.400
Vivian Notz-Payden Wolff	EAST	4	1	3	.250
Tessa Gunning-Lucia Hollander	EAST	1	0	1	.000
Emily Lucht-Josie Draeger	WEST	1	0	1	.000
Abigail Rusch-Carcha Khang	WR	5	0	5	.000

Dual Meet Team Standings
FINAL – 2025 WVC Dual Meet Season

	W	L	Dual Pts	Dual Matches Won	Dual Matches Lost
Stevens Point	5	0	56	28	7
Wausau West	4	1	48	24	11
Marshfield	3	2	40	20	15
D.C. Everest	2	3	32	16	19
Wis. Rapids	1	4	22	11	24
Wausau East	0	5	12	6	29